Du Page Elementary School District 13

FOR ACTION

Subject: Personnel Report

NEW HIRES

Name Role Replacing School
Kayla Lincoln 5t Gr. Teacher Danielle Warner Erickson
Rachel Osborne 2" Gr. Teacher Gina Kurdziel DuJardin
Jordan Balliet Paraprofessional DuJardin
Vittoria Miulli Art Teacher Emily Fiedler Erickson
Sara Myhyrdari Paraprofessional DuJardin
Lauren Zanoni Paraprofessional DuJardin
Gianna Hansen Paraprofessional DuJardin
Lidda Vannavong Paraprofessional Erickson
Deirdre Jakabcsin Paraprofessional Erickson
Jennifer Smolek Paraprofessional Erickson
RESIGNATIONS/RETIREMENTS

Name Role School Hire Date
Emily Fiedler Art Teacher Erickson 8/17/15
Dawn Reich Counselor Westfield 8/23/04
Katie Ciccone Paraprofessional  Erickson 9/19/16
Lauren McDonald Reading Specialist Westfield 8/15/11
Stacey Santarromana Paraprofessional Erickson 8/15/18
Catherine Ludescher Paraprofessional Westfield 9/10/18
Janice Konchar A/P-Bookkeeper  District Office 8/16/06
Christine Silva Paraprofessional  Westfield 9/29/14
Mallary Janis Paraprofessional  DuJardin 9/04/18
RE-HIRE

Name Role School First Day
CHANGE OF POSITION

Name New Role School Former Role

Ashley Harsila 3" Gr. Teacher DuJardin F/T Paraprofessional
Gina Pecoraro .5 K Tch/.5 Para DuJardin F/T Paraprofessional
Sara Heitkam .5 K Tch/.5 Para Erickson F/T Paraprofessional
Gina Kurdziel Accel. Diff. Specialist DJ/JER 2" Gr. Teacher

Amy Krzoska 4" Gr. Teacher Erickson Paraprofessional
Caitlin Garstka 6™ Grade LA/SS Westfield Paraprofessional

Board of Education
Bloomingdale, IL
Regular Meeting August 26, 2019

Start Date  Salary

8/19/19
8/19/19
8/19/19
8/19/19
8/19/19
8/19/19
8/19/19
8/19/19
8/19/19
8/19/19

$48,631*
$48,631*
$12.79*
$48,631*
$12.79*
$12.79*
$12.79*
$12.79*
$12.79*
$12.79*

Effective Date

8/1/19
8/19/19
7/19/19
8/1/19
7/31/19
8/6/19
9/20/19
8/16/19
8/19/19

Salary

Effective

Salary

8/19/19
8/19/19
8/19/19
8/19/19
8/19/19
8/19/19

$48,631*
$27,098*
$24,316*
N/A

$48,631*
$48,631*



CHANGE OF POSITION (CONT)

Name New Role School Former Role Effective Salary
Chris Shamet  RegEd Para Westfield Sped Para 8/19/19 N/A
Cindy Robey LTS Maternity LOA  Erickson Paraprofessional  8/19/19 $263/day*
Gianna Hansen LTS Maternity LOA DuJardin Paraprofessional  8/19/19 $263/day*
JOB SHARE

Name School Effective

LEAVES

Name Role School Type of Leave Effective Return Date
Mary Kay Lepore  Teacher Erickson Medical/[FMLA 8/19/19 9/2/19

Lesya Gnatyuk Teacher Erickson Maternity 09/18/19 12/11/19

*Salary/Hourly rate subject to change due to negotiations



